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Minor Projects – Resurfacing (Recycle): Planned 2023 

 

Road Name Section Designated Miles Material Cost 

 

Harmony Church Road 

 

La Hwy 151 to Eubanks Rd 

 

0.3 

 

$23,197.00 

Big Creek Road La Hwy 563 to La Hwy 822 0.5 $38,661.00 

Madden Road Belton Rd to Old State Rd 0.2 $15,468.00 

Peterson Road Mays Crossing Rd to La Hwy 151 0.8 $61,854.00 

Singleton Road Salem Rd to La Hwy 146 0.5 $38,661.00 

Spring Creek Road La Hwy 544 to Simmons Rd 0.4 $30,934.00 

Aulds Road Emory Rd to Norris Rd 0.3 $23,197.00 

    

Hogan Road Bridge Replacement 

 

0.2 $15,468.00 

 Page Total 3.2 $247,440.00 
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Major Projects – Hard Surfacing (Rural): Planned 2023 

 

Road Name Section Designated Miles Material Cost 

 

No work is proposed in this category at this time. 
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Minor Projects – Resurfacing (Resealing): Planned 2023 

 

Road Name Section Designated Miles Material Cost 

 

Gills Ferry Road 

 

Kuhn Dr to Boat Launch 

 

0.28 

 

$  5,730.00 

Kuhn Road Union Par. Line to dead end 0.50 $10,228.00 

Middle Fork Road Gaskin Rd to La Hwy 823 0.79 $16,156.00 

Gaskin Road La Hwy 823 to La Hwy 151 3.08 $62,983.00 

Harkins Road La Hwy 545 to McGee Rd 2.40 $49,078.00 

Houston Road Garr Rd to Mount Olive Rd 1.42 $29,041.00 

Gum Bottom Road 

Harmony Church Road 

Big Creek Road 

Madden Road 

Peterson Road 

Singleton Road 

Spring Creek Road 

Aulds Road 

Dugdale Rd to dead end 

La Hwy 151 to Eubanks Rd 

La Hwy 563 to La Hwy 822 

Belton Rd to Old State Rd 

Mays Crossing Rd to La Hwy 151 

Salem Rd to La Hwy 146 

La Hwy 544  to Simmons Rd 

Emory Rd to Norris Rd 

0.07 

2.88 

2.96 

2.62 

2.12 

1.07 

3.01 

1.57 

 

$  1,434.00 

$58,895.00 

$60,531.00 

$53,576.00 

$43,353.00 

$21,882.00 

$61,553.00 

$32,106.00 

 Page Total 24.77 $506,546.00 
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Major Projects – Hot Mix Overlay: Planned 2023 

 

Road Name Section Designated Feet Estimated Cost 

    

Gahagan Road US Hwy 80 to La Hwy 3005 8,400-feet $535,000.00 

Works Road 

Old Wire Circle 

 

Heard Rd to East Tenn. Ave 

Old Wire Rd to cul-de-sac 

11,000-feet 

560-feet 

$715,000.00 

$  35,000.00 

 

 Page Total 19,960-feet $1,285,000.00 
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Major Projects New Construction: Planned 2023 

 

Road Name Section Designated  Estimated Cost 

 

Rabb Road Bridge Replacement (4-span)       $500,000.00 

 

 

 

Page Total      $500,000.00 
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Bridges to be Replaced by Railroad Cars or Culverts: Planned 2023 

 

Road Name Section Designated Estimated Cost 

 

Hogan Road 

Davidson Road 

 

2-ea. 10’ x 60’ Tankcar 

1-ea. 10’ x 60’ Tankcar 

 

$38,000.00 

$19,000.00 

   

 Page Total $57,000.00 
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Major Cross Drains to be Replaced: Planned 2023 

 

Road Name Section Designated Estimated Cost 

 

Pea Ridge Road 

Longstraw Road 

 

1-ea. 2’ x 60’ Culvert 

1-ea. 2’ x 60’ Culvert  

 

$5,400.00 

$5,400.00 

   

 Page Total $10,800.00 
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Roadway Striping: Planned 2023 

 

Road Name Section Designated Miles Material Cost 

 

Rockshop Road 

Garr Road 

 

New Prospect Rd to US Hwy 167 

Houston Rd to LA Hwy 544 

 

2.52 

2.24 

 

$33,264.00 

$29,568.00 

Riser Road Ruston City Limits to Parish Line 3.20 $42,240.00 

Water Tank Road LA Hwy 146 to LA Hwy 3061 0.97 $12,804.00 

   

 Page Total 8.93 $117,876.00 
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Minor Projects – Resurfacing (Recycle): Proposed 2024 

 

Road Name Section Designated Miles Material Cost 

 

Britt Road 

Della Road 

 

La Hwy 151 to Fuller Rd 

La Hwy 822 to Pea Ridge Rd 

 

0.5 

1.1 

 

$  38,661.00 

$  85,044.00 

Hayhouse Road US Hwy 167 to La Hwy 545 1.6 $123,698.00 

Harris Road US Hwy 80 to Emory Rd 0.3 $  23,197.00 

Barmore Road 

Girl Scout Road 

Burnham Lane to Della Rd 

US Hwy 80 to La Hwy 147 

0.5 

2.3 

$  38,661.00 

$177,808.00 

    

CCC Road (East)  Bridge Replacement 0.2 $15,468.00 

    

    

 Page Total 6.5 $502,537.00 
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Major Projects – Hard Surfacing (Rural): Proposed 2024 

 

Road Name Section Designated Miles Material Cost 

 

No work is proposed in this category at this time. 
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Minor Projects – Resurfacing (Resealing): Proposed 2024 

 

Road Name Section Designated Miles Material Cost 

 

Britt Road 

 

La Hwy 151 to Fuller Rd 

 

0.86 

 

$17,590.00 

Golfcourse Road La Hwy 822 to La Hwy 822 3.13 $64,005.00 

Hayhouse Road US Hwy 167 to La Hwy 545 2.71 $55,417.00 

Hunt Road La Hwy 545 to La Hwy 151 2.18 $44,580.00 

Fellowship Church Lp La Hwy 151 to La Hwy 151 0.63 $12,886.00 

Harris Road US Hwy 80 to Emory Rd 0.84 $17,178.00 

Barmore Road US Hwy 167 to Della Rd 1.78 $36,402.00 

Kay Road 

Hico Loop 

Herren Road 

Happy Hollow Road 

Quinton Road 

Reynolds Road 

Woodward Road 

Malone Road 

Beacon Light Road 

 

La Hwy 545 to dead end  

La Hwy 152 to La Hwy 152  

Union Par. Line to dead end 

Fellowship Church Lp to dead end 

La Hwy 147 to dead end 

La Hwy 151 to Bienville Par. Line 

Stable Rd to Cook Rd 

La Hwy 151 to La Hwy 544 

La Hwy 146 to US Hwy 80 

 

Page Total 

 

0.31 

0.54 

1.05 

0.33 

0.22 

0.56 

0.51 

1.34 

2.88 

 

19.87 

$  6,343.00 

$11,045.00 

$21,474.00 

$  6,749.00 

$  4,502.00 

$11,453.00 

$10,431.00 

$27,403.00 

$58,895.00 

 

$406,353.00 
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Major Projects – Hot Mix Overlay: Proposed 2024 

 

Road Name Section Designated Feet Estimated Cost 

    

Chandler Road US Hwy 80 to La Hwy 821 17,530-feet $1,075,000.00 

Woods Road Mitcham Orchard Rd to La Hwy 146 12,461-feet $   765,000.00 

 

 Page Total 29,991-feet $1,840,000.00 
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Major Projects New Construction: Proposed 2024 

 

Road Name Section Designated  Estimated Cost 

 

CCC Road (West) Bridge Replacement (4 span)      $500,000.00 

    

 Page Total       $500,000.00 
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Bridges to be Replaced by Railroad Cars or Culverts: Proposed 2024 

 

Road Name Section Designated Estimated Cost 

 

CCC Road (East) 

Pea Ridge Road 

 

2-ea. 10’ x 60’ Tankcar 

2-ea. 6’ x 10’ Box Culvert 

 

$  38,000.00 

$300,000.00 

   

 Page Total $338,000.00 
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Major Cross Drains to be Replaced: Proposed 2024 

 

Road Name Section Designated Estimated Cost 

 

Delta Road 

Sanford Road 

 

1-ea. 2.5’ x 60’ Culvert 

1-ea. 2.5’ x 60’ Culvert 

 

$6,600.00 

$6,600.00 

   

 Page Total $13,200.00 
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Roadway Striping: Proposed 2024 

 

Road Name Section Designated Miles Material Cost 

    

No work is proposed in this category at this time. 
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Minor Projects – Resurfacing (Recycle): Proposed 2025 

 

Road Name Section Designated Miles Material Cost 

 

Arnold Road 

Oak Tree Road 

 

La Hwy 822 to La Hwy 821 

La Hwy 820 to Arnold Rd 

 

0.3 

0.3 

 

$23,197.00 

$23,197.00 

Campbell Road Pleasant Grove Rd to Crocker Rd 0.6 $46,388.00 

Crocker Road US Hwy 80 to Parish Line 0.4 $30,934.00 

Forsythe Road 

McGee Road 

Gray Road 

Nobles School Road 

Hayhouse Rd to La Hwy 151 

US Hwy 167 to La Hwy 545 

Sharon Rd to La Hwy 152 

La Hwy 151 to La Hwy 563 

0.1 

0.2 

0.3 

0.5 

$  7,744.00 

$15,468.00 

$23,197.00 

$38,661.00 

    

 Page Total 2.7 $208,786.00 
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Major Projects – Hard Surfacing (Rural): Proposed 2025 

 

Road Name Section Designated Miles Material Cost 

 

No work is proposed in this category at this time. 
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Minor Projects – Resurfacing (Resealing): Proposed 2025 

 

Road Name Section Designated Miles Material Cost 

 

Haney Smith Road 

 

Crocker Rd to Arnold Smith Rd 

 

1.48 

 

$30,266.00 

Holder Road Mays Crossing Rd to La Hwy 151 3.59 $73,412.00 

Russell Road La Hwy 563 to Wafer Rd 1.46 $29,858.00 

UPS Road La Hwy 33 to dead end 0.13 $  2,662.00 

Roy Wade Road La Hwy 820 to New Hope Rd 1.32 $26,995.00 

Talmadge Road Virgil Rd to dead end 0.29 $  5,932.00 

CCC Road Line Rd to Old State Rd 4.41 $90,180.00 

Canterbury Road 

Morris Loop 

Oilfield Road 

Mutt Hood Road 

Chocolate Factory Rd 

 

La Hwy 147 to Smart Rd  

Mitchell Rd to dead end  

Water Station Rd to La Hwy 545 

La Hwy 146 to Davidson Rd 

Malone Rd to Harmony Church Rd 

 

Page Total 

 

1.72 

0.17 

3.16 

1.25 

1.46 

 

20.44 

$35,174.00 

$  3,479.00 

$64,621.00 

$25,562.00 

$29,858.00 

 

$417,999.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page | 20 
 

Major Projects – Hot Mix Overlay: Proposed 2025 

 

Road Name Section Designated Feet Estimated Cost 

    

Pea Ridge Road US Hwy 80 to La Hwy 821 26,702-feet $1,735,630.00 

Belle Point Subdivision Belle Pointe Dr & Ramsay Circle   3,795-feet $   246,675.00 

 

 Page Total 30,497-feet $1,982,305.00 
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Major Projects New Construction: Proposed 2025 

 

Road Name Section Designated  Estimated Cost 

 

No work is proposed in this category at this time. 
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Bridges to be Replaced by Railroad Cars or Culverts: Proposed 2025 

 

Road Name Section Designated Estimated Cost 

 

No work is proposed in this category at this time. 
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Major Cross Drains to be Replaced: Proposed 2025 

 

Road Name Section Designated Estimated Cost 

 

No work is proposed in this category at this time. 
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Roadway Striping: Proposed 2025 

 

Road Name Section Designated Miles Material Cost 

    

No work is proposed in this category at this time. 
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Amendments 2022-2023-2024 

 

Road Name Section Designated Feet Estimated Cost 
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Summary Sheet 

 

Year 2023 

Minor Projects – Resurfacing (Recycle)    $  247,440.00 

Minor Projects – Resurfacing (Resealing)   $  506,546.00 

Major Projects – Hot Mix Overlays    $1,285,000.00 

Major Projects New Construction (Bridge Replacement)  $  500,000.00 

Bridges to be Replaced by Railroad Cars or Culverts  $    57,000.00 

Major Cross Drains to be Replaced    $    10,800.00 

Roadway Striping      $  117,876.00 

Total Projected Cost for Year 2023    $2,724,662.00 

 

Year 2024 

Minor Projects – Resurfacing (Recycle)    $   502,537.00 

Minor Projects – Resurfacing (Resealing)   $   406,353.00 

Major Projects – Hot Mix Overlays    $1,840,000.00 

Major Projects New Construction (Bridge Replacement)  $   500,000.00 

Bridges to be Replaced by Railroad Cars or Culverts  $   338,000.00 

Major Cross Drains to be Replaced    $     13,200.00 

Total Projected Cost for Year 2024    $3,600,090.00   

 

Year 2025 

Minor Projects – Resurfacing (Recycle)    $   208,786.00 

Minor Projects – Resurfacing (Resealing)   $   417,999.00 

Major Projects – Hot Mix Overlays    $1,982,305.00 

Total Projected Cost for Year 2025    $2,609,090.00 

 


